(f) In these financial statements, the Group have changed the presentation of losses from debt sales. In statement of profit or loss for the prior

3 months ended 31 March 2022 losses from debt sales was presented under Other operating expenses. In these financial statements, for
better presentation of financial information, losses from debt sales were reclassified to Credit loss expenses. The reclassification resulted in
understatement of Credit loss expenses and overstatement of Other operating expenses by EUR 79 469 in statement of profit and loss for
the prior 3 months ended 31 March 2022.

(g) Abovementioned corrections resulted in understatement of retained earnings by EUR 98 661 as at 31 March 2022.

AS DelfinGroup Unaudited consolidated interim report

January – March 2023

 (translation from Latvian)

 17 / 24

Notes (continued)

(1) Accounting policies (continued)

The aforementioned corrections were performed by restating each of the affected financial statements line items for the prior 3 months ended 31 March
period, as follows:

Statement of profit or loss

 Reference Before restatement

for 3 months ended
31 March 2022

Restatement After restatement
for 3 months ended

31 March 2022

Net sales (a), (e) 1 465 757 (219 996) 1 245 761

Cost of sales (a), (e) (894 488) 114 765 (779 723)

Interest income and similar income (a), (d) 6 010 037 330 257 6 340 294

Interest expenses and similar expenses  (688 911) - (688 911)

Credit loss expense (b), (f) (1 083 489) (326 796) (1 410 285)

Gross profit  4 808 906 (101 770) 4 707 136

Selling expenses  (1 757 066) - (1 757 066)

Administrative expenses  (1 279 404) - (1 279 404)

Other operating income  24 275 - 24 275

Other operating expenses (f) (195 386) 79 469 (115 917)

Profit before corporate income tax  1 601 325 (22 301) 1 579 024

Income tax expenses  (187 656) - (187 656)

Net profit  1 413 669 (22 301) 1 391 368

The aforementioned corrections were performed by restating each of the affected financial statements line items for the prior 3 months ended 31 March
period, as follows:

Statement of changes in equity
 Share

capital

Share
premium

Retained
earnings

Total

 EUR EUR EUR  EUR

As at 01 January 2022, as previously 4 531 959 6 890 958 5 954 404 17 377 321

Restatement, reference (g) - - 98 661 98 661

Restated as at 01 January 2022 4 531 959 6 890 958 6 053 065 17 475 982

Profit for the reporting period, reference (a), (b), (d), (e), (f) - - 1 391 368 1 391 368

Dividends paid - - (779 497) (779 497)

As at 31 March 2022 4 531 959 6 890 958 6 664 936 18 087 853

AS DelfinGroup Unaudited consolidated interim report

January – March 2023

 (translation from Latvian)

 18 / 24

Notes (continued)

(2) Net sales

Net revenue by type of revenue

  For 3 months ended 31 March

  2023 2022

(restated,

Note 1)

   EUR EUR

Income from sales of goods   1 909 815 948 214

Income from sales of precious metals   140 936 142 283

Other income, loan and mortgage realisation and storage commission   252 055 155 264

   2 302 806 1 245 761

All net sales are generated in Latvia.

(3) Interest income and similar income